
 
 

February 2, 2026 
 

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE JACKSONVILLE AVIATION 
AUTHORITY (JAA) WILL HOLD THE FOLLOWING MEETINGS: 
 

AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
 

Monday, January 26, 2026 Monday, July 27, 2026 
Monday, February 23, 2026 Monday, August 24, 2026 

Monday, March 23, 2026 Monday, September 28, 2026 
Monday, April 27, 2026 Monday, October 26, 2026 
Monday, May 18, 2026 Monday, November 16, 2026 
Monday, June 22, 2026 Monday, December 14, 2026 

 
All Awards Committee meetings are at 11:00 AM (EST) unless otherwise noted.  

 
IF YOU WISH TO MAKE A COMMENT DURING THE PUBLIC COMMENT 
SECTION, PLEASE NOTIFY SAMANTHA SMID, PROCUREMENT 
ADMINISTRATOR, 904-741-3209, IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. 
 
 
Matters to be considered are those items identified in the agenda for said meeting on 

file in the Procurement Office, Jacksonville Aviation’s Authority Administration 

Offices, 14201 Pecan Park Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218, (904) 741-3209 as well 

as such other matters as the Jacksonville Aviation Authority may determine to be 

appropriate in conducting its business.  Any person who anticipates an appeal of a 

decision made by the Jacksonville Aviation Authority with respect to any matter 

considered at this meeting, or who may decide to appeal such decision, will need to 

ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the 

testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.   

You are cordially invited to attend.  Accommodation can be provided for special 

needs.  To make arrangements, or if you have any questions, please contact the 

Procurement Office at (904) 741-3209 at least 48 hours in advance.   
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